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3:08:20 PM Meeting Called to Order 
3:08:20 PM HB 3099 - Public Hearing 
3:10:59 PM Rep. Clem 
3:12:27 PM Chair Nolan 
3:12:29 PM Rep. Clem 
3:12:32 PM Rep. Wingard 
3:13:07 PM Chair Nolan 
3:14:06 PM {Exhibit} 1: Bob Horning, resident, Washington County 
3:16:22 PM Chair Nolan 
3:16:27 PM Dean Freeborn, resident, Polk County 
3:18:41 PM Chair Nolan 
3:18:44 PM Gary Johnson, Second Vice-President, Oregon Farm Bureau 
3:20:36 PM Chair Nolan 
3:21:30 PM {Exhibit} 2: Steven Wildish, member, Oregon Concrete & Aggragate 

Producers Association 
3:23:44 PM Chair Nolan 
3:23:48 PM {Exhibit} 3: Bob Short, Public Affairs Manager, Glacier Northwest 
3:26:02 PM Chair Nolan 
3:26:05 PM Rep. Clem 
3:26:30 PM Wildish 
3:26:34 PM Rep. Clem 
3:26:36 PM Chair Nolan 
3:26:37 PM Short 
3:26:52 PM Chair Nolan 
3:27:16 PM {Exhibit} 4: Kirk Schaffer, resident, Clackamas County 
3:27:31 PM Chair Nolan 
3:27:33 PM {Exhibit} 5: Tim Wood, Director, Oregon Parks & Recreation 

Department
3:29:46 PM Chair Nolan 
3:29:47 PM Bobby Wright, resident, Douglas County 
3:31:29 PM Chair Nolan 
3:32:09 PM {Exhibit} 6: Amanda Rich, Executive Director, Oregon Recreation & 

Park Association 
3:34:35 PM Chair Nolan 
3:34:39 PM {Exhibit} 7: Bruce Ronning, Director of Planning and Development, 

Bend Metro Park and Recreation  District 
3:37:25 PM Chair Nolan 
3:37:31 PM Holly Sears, Governmental Affairs Director, Oregon Refuse & 

Recycling Association 



3:39:51 PM Chair Nolan 
3:40:19 PM {Exhibit} 8: Fawn McNeely, Lobbyist, Waste Management 
3:42:09 PM Chair Nolan 
3:42:14 PM {Exhibit} 9: Dave Vanasche, farmer, Washington County 
3:45:19 PM Chair Nolan 
3:45:22 PM Katherine Kulla, resident, Yamhill County 
3:47:45 PM Chair Nolan 
3:48:27 PM {Exhibit} 10: Casey Kulla, resident, Yamhill County 
3:51:08 PM Chair Nolan 
3:51:15 PM Leslie Blanding, resident, Yamhill County 
3:52:24 PM Chair Nolan 
3:52:30 PM Mike Calef, farmer, Polk County 
3:55:08 PM Chair Nolan 
3:55:47 PM {Exhibit} 11: Larry Duyck, resident, Washington County 
3:58:26 PM Chair Nolan 
3:58:27 PM Jon Chandler, Lobbyist, Oregon Homebuilders Association 
4:00:21 PM Chair Nolan 
4:01:03 PM Zach Christensen, President, Yamhill County Farm Bureau 
4:02:27 PM Chair Nolan 
4:02:45 PM Vice-Chair Esquivel 
4:03:34 PM Vice-Chair Garrett 
4:04:01 PM Chair Nolan 
4:04:25 PM Jim Johnson, Land Use & Water Planning Coordinator, Oregon 

Department of Agriculture 
4:06:58 PM Rep. Clem 
4:07:09 PM Johnson 
4:07:34 PM Rep. Clem 
4:07:36 PM Johnson 
4:11:31 PM Chair Nolan 
4:11:41 PM Rep. Clem 
4:11:49 PM Johnson 
4:11:59 PM Chair Nolan 
4:12:24 PM Vice-Chair Esquivel 
4:12:28 PM Chair Nolan 
4:12:29 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record 

without public testimony: 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 12: Staff, email packet 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 13: Richard Holcomb, resident, Oakland, Oregon 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 14: Janet Halladay, resident, Scio, Oregon 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 15: Eric Sahnow, President, Washington County Farm 

Bureau
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 16: Jeffrey Yen, Director & President, Oregon Greyhound 

Adoption
4:12:48 PM Meeting Adjourned 
________________________________________________________________
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3:14:06 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB 3099, written testimony, Bob Horning, 1 p 
3:21:30 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 3099, written testimony, Steven Wildish, 2 pp 
3:23:48 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 3099, written testimony, Bob Short, 1 p 
3:27:16 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 3099, written testimony, Kirk Schaffer, 1 p 
3:27:33 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 3099, written testimony, Tim Wood, 2 pp 
3:32:09 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 3099, written testimony, Amanda Rich, 1 p 
3:34:39 PM {Exhibit} 7: HB 3099, written testimony, Bruce Ronning, 2 pp 
3:40:19 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 3099, written testimony, Fawn McNeely, 2 pp 
3:42:14 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 3099, written testimony, Dave Vanasche, 6 pp 
3:48:27 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 3099, written testimony, Casey Kulla, 1 p 
3:55:47 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 3099, written testimony, Larry Duyck, 1 p 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 12: HB 3099, email packet, staff, 54 pp 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 13: HB 3099, written testimony, Richard Holcomb, 1 p 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 14: HB 3099, written testimony, Janet Halladay, 1 p 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 15: HB 3099, written testimony, Eric Sahnow, 1 p 
4:12:29 PM {Exhibit} 16: HB 3099, written testimony, Jeffrey Yen, 1 p 

________________________________________________________________


